Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1  Filed05/21/07 Page35 of 42

EXHIBITH







"6

(oI IS B - NV S NV R

R [
TWN b

o ook ¢
BN

I N N NN N [ ; o 5 ' L
» JNE.CAR BB R 8 % & 9 &

oy
ooy
2y

LAY

=2

wn o

g
<

Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Documentd-1  Filed05/21/07 Page36 of 42

| FILED
-DECZT 42008

NOT FOR CITATION
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

~ SAN JOSE DIVISION

THE PICAYUNE RANCHERIA OF THE Case Number C 06-76 13 RMW (PVT)

CHUKCHANSI INDIANS, .
e e e - ‘ . ORDERRBLATING CASE
R L Plaintiff, 2

. .
COUNTY OF: MADEréA ‘etal,
Defendants

Plamnff filed the instant' actmn on December 13, 2006 The unders1gned having
determmed that the instant action 1s related to earlier-filed case number C79-1710JF (PVT) IT
IS HEREBY ORDERED that the instant actlon be RELATED to the earlier-filed case number
and reasszgned to the undets gned ‘In the ﬁitmre, all ﬁhngs in the instant case shall bear the case
numbér“C-06-7613 JF- (PVT) e

DATED: 12/13/06

Case No. C 06-7613 RMW (PVT)
ORDER RELATING CASE
(JFLC2) .







[—y

0 o~ N A B w ™

I & &R B P N8 0 ® Q9 R B0 oe S

=

Case5:07-cv-02681-JF . Document4-1 Filed05/21-‘/___().7f‘ Page37 of 42

Copies of Order served on:

‘Counsel for Plaintiff:

John M. Peebles
Michael A. Robinson
“Patricia R. Lenzi -
Darcie L. Houck :
Monteau & Peebles LLP
1001 Second Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Counsel for Defendants:

Dennis M. Cota

Steven M. Ingram

Sarnuel L. Emerson

Best Best & Krieger LLP
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650
Sacramento, CA 95814

David A. Prentice

County Counsel
County Counsel of Madera
333 West Olive Avenue”
Madera, CA 93637

Case No. C 06-7613 RMW (PVT)
- ORDER RELATING CASE -~ -
(JELC2)- ‘







Caseb5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page38 of 42

EXHIBITI







Dot

NN NN RN N R ‘ S e —
® I 8B 0 R B FU RN 808 3 &8 & r e 0o 3

W 0 ~3 At AW N

Case5:07-cv-02681-JF  Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page39 of 42

DENNIS M. COTA, Bar No, 127992
DEREX P. COLE, Bar No. 204250
COTA DUNCAN & COLE -

2241 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 250
Roseville, California 95661
Telephone:  (916) 780-9009
Facsimile:  (916) 780-9050

Attomeys for Defendarits
The County of Madera, The Board of Supervisors of
the County of Madera, Thomas P. Kidwell, Tracy

of Madera Planning Department

| Case 5:06-cv-0761 F  Document 71  Filed 03/07/200% Page 10f32 -

*efiled 3/2/07

Desmond Kennedy, Rayburn Beach, and 'I‘hevamty

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHE?N DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA .

The PICAYUNE RANCHERIA OF
CHUKCHANSI INDIANS, a federally
recognized Indian Tribe,

- Plaintiff,
V.

The COUNTY OF MADERA, a political
subdivision of the State of California; The
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE -
COUNTY OF MADERA; THOMASP.
KIDWELL, County of Madera Tax Assessor;,
TRACY DESMOND KENNEDY, County of
Madera Treasurer/Collector; RAYBURN
‘BEACH, County of Madera Planning Director;
The COUNTY OF MADERA PLANNING
DEPARTMENT, , :

Defendants.

Case No. 06-CV-07613 JFPVT
STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT
AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING
JURISDICTION, FOR ENFORCEMENT

OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT;
{PROPOSED} ORDER ro

STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING TORISDICTION; [PROPOSED] ORDER
‘ Cese No. 06-CV-07613 JF PVT







N

W 0 1 N B W

10
1
12
13
14
15
6

- 18

19
20
21
22
23
24
.25
26
27
28

170

Caseb5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1  Filed05/21/07 Page40 of 42
Case 5:06-cv-076% F Document 71  Filed 03/07/2007  Page 2 of 32

IT 1S HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the COUNTY OF MADERA, a political
subdivision of the State of California; the BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF
MADERA; THOMAS P. KIDWE}%.L County of Madera Tax Assessor; TRACY DESMOND
KENNEDY, County of Madera Treasurer/Tax Collector, RAYBURN BEACH, County of
Madera Planning Dlrector, the COUNTY OF MADERA PLANNING DEPART MENT |
(collectively, "County "), and the PICAYUNE RANCHERIA OF THE CHUKCHANSI
INDIANS a federally recogmzed Indian Tribe (“Trlbe") that the above—ent:tled action has been
settled pursuant to the terms of the wntten Settlement Agreement and Stzpulatlon o Junsdxcnon
("Agreement"), attached hereto as Exhibit A and mcorpor&tcd by reference.

By the ferms of the Agréement, these Snpulaﬁng Parties (hereafter, "Supulatmg Parties")
consisting of the County and the Tribe, along with settling parties, Chukchansi Econom:c
Development Agency ("CEDA"), the Yosemite Unified School District (”Schoo!s"), and
McCai‘thy Buildihg Companies, Inc. ("McCax‘thj;"), have contracted and agreed to resolve all
pending disputes under the t'errns: and pfqyiéions set forth in Exhibit A, which terms include
{arious dispute resolution provisions as set forth therein. Pursuant to those dispute resolution
provisions: . , .
IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED that the jurisdiction of United States District Court for
the Northern Dis;:ict ‘of California, as currently in place over 'all parties t(; the instant action, shall

continue for purposes of determining the application, interpretation, and enforcement of the

Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.

_ These Stipulating Parties further each stipulate, aclmowigdge, and agree that the .
sovéreign immunity of the Tribe and CEDA shall be expressly waived for purposes of any legal -
action or proceedingé for purposes of deténnining the application, interpretation, or enforcement
of the Agréement attached as Exhibit A. ' . |

_ These Stipulating Parties further sﬁpu}ate, 'agree, and request that the continuing
jur-isdictidn of this Court shall'apply to further actions or legal proceedings regarding the
apphcanon, mterpretatxon, and enforcement of the Memorandum of Understanding executed by

the Tnbe and the County concun-entiy with tbe Settlement Agreement attached hereto as’

-1- .
STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING JURISDICTION; {PROPOSED} ORDER

Case No. 06-CV-07613 JF.PVT







i

=2 N - Y, T SR B

h ek
- D

12
3

14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26 ||

27
28

Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1- Filed05/21/07 Page41 of 42

Case 5:06-cv-076 : i Document_ 71

Filed 03/07/200:  Page 3 of 32

Exhibit B and incorporated by reference. The parties stipulate and agree that the limited waiver

of soverei ign immuﬁ ity by the Tribe and CEDA shall extend to actions for legal proceedings

regarding the appl:catxon, mterpretatxon, and enforcement of the 2007 MOU described herein.

ITIS SO STIPULATBD

Dated: February 27, 2007 -

Dated: Febmary 28,2007 -

Dated: February 28, 2007

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Dated: February 27, 2007

COTA DUNCAN & COLE

By:__/s/ Dennis' M. Cota
Dennis M, Cota -
Attorneys for Defendants
The County of Madera, The Board of
Supervisors of the County of Madera,
Thomas P. Kidwell, Tracy Desmond
Kemnedy, Raybum Beach and The
County of Madera Planmng Department

TRAINOR FAIRBROOK

By:__/s/ Gary M. Funamura
Gary M. Fupamura -

Attorneys for Defendant
McCarthy Building Companies, Inc.

MONTEAU & PEEBLES LLP

By:__/s/ John M. Peebles_
John M. Peebles -
- Attomeys for Plaintiff
The Picayune Rancheria of Chukchansi’
Indians’ ,

' DEGOEDE DUNNE & MARTIN

By:___/s/ Raymond W, Dunne
Raymond W, Dunne
Attorneys for Yoscmxte Umﬁed School

 District

2.

STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING JURISDICT{ON [PROPOSED]} ORDER |
Case No. 06-CV-07613 JF PVT







12
13
14
15
16
17
18
9
20
21
2

23
24

25

261l

27

28

Case5:07-cv-02681-(JF Document4-1  Filed05/21/07 Page42 of 42
Case 5:06-cv-0761. .F *~ Document 71  Filed 03/07/2007 -'i)age 4 of 32

Dated: February 28, 2007 , MONTEAU & PEEBLES LLP

By:__/s/ John M, Peebles
John M, Peebles
Attorneys for Chukchansi Economic
Development Agency

ORDER

L IT IS ORDERED that the above-entitled action shall be deemed settled pursuant to the
tef&xs of the Agreement attached hereto as ‘E'xhibit A. I'i‘ ISF URTHER ORDERED that this
Court sh:;ll retain jurisdiction for p@oses of any action or proceeding regardi;ag the application,
mtarpretatxon, and enforcement of either the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A orthe.
Memorandum of Understandmg executed concurrently and aﬁached hsreto as Exhﬂnt B. For
purposes of any such proccedmgs or action regardmg the apphcanon, interpretation, and
enforcement of either the Agreement or the MOU, the Tribe and CEDA have waived soverexgn

immtmity and stapulated to the jurisdiction and authority of this Court for purposes of such

‘proceedings.

ITIS SO ORDERED.

Dated: . 312107

| eremy Fogel § ..
United States Jjistrict Court Judge

. “3.'
STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING JURISDICT 10N; [PROPOSED} ORDER.
Case No. 06~CV 07613 JF PVT . .







