EXHIBITH



ιĝ.	× 1	Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page36 of 42
• •		
6		E Land Long Long
	1	
`	2	DEC 1 4 2006
	3	CLERK UN WIEKING NORTHERN L STRICT COURT SAN JOSE
	5	
	6.	р.
·	7	NOT FOR CITATION
с	8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
	·10	SAN JOSE DIVISION
	11	
	12	THE PICAYUNE RANCHERIA OF THE Case Number C 06-7613 RMW (PVT)
	· · .	CHUKCHANSI INDIANS, ORDER RELATING CASE
	13 31 14	197 The second Plaintiff,
	14 13	ν.
	16	COUNTY OF MADERA, et al.,
• .	10	Defendants.
3	18	
	19	
	20	Plaintiff filed the instant action on December 13, 2006. The undersigned having
	21	determined that the instant action is related to earlier-filed case number C 79-1710 JF (PVT), IT
	. 22	IS HEREBY ORDERED that the instant action be RELATED to the earlier-filed case number
	23	and reassigned to the undersigned. In the future, all filings in the instant case shall bear the case
	24	number "C 06-7613 JF-(PVT)."
	25	
	26	DATED: 12/13/06
•	27	
	28	JEREMY FOGEN United States District Judge
• •	•	Case No. C 06-7613 RMW (PVT) ORDER RELATING CASE (JFLC2)



Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page37 of 42

• • •]	Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1	Filed05/21/07 Page37
· .		
•• -		
1	Copies of Order served on:	:/
2.		Marial Maria Maria
3	Counsel for Plaintiff:	
. 4	John M. Peebles	· · · ·
5	Michael A. Robinson Patricia R. Lenzi	
6	Darcie L. Houck Monteau & Peebles LLP	
7	1001 Second Street Sacramento, CA 95814	
		4.1 1
8	Counsel for Defendants:	
9	Dennis M. Cota Steven M. Ingram	
10	Samuel L. Emerson Best Best & Krieger LLP	
. 11	400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650 Sacramento, CA 95814	
. 12.	David A. Prentice	· · · · ·
13	County Counsel	E.
14	County Counsel of Madera 333 West Olive Avenue	
15	Madera, CA 93637	
16		•
17		
18		· · · ·
19		· · · ·
20		
.21		
22		, ·
23		
24		· .
.25		
26		
27		• • •
27		
28		
	2 Case No. C 06-7613 RMW (PVT) ORDER RELATING CASE (JFLC2)	
	,	



EXHIBITI



· .	Case 5:06-cv-0761 F Document 71 F	iled 03/07/2007 Page 1 of 32	
		*efiled 3/2/07	
1	DENNIS M. COTA, Bar No. 127992	emed 5/2/07	
	DEREK P. COLE, Bar No. 204250 COTA DUNCAN & COLE	· · · · · ·	
	2241 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 250		
. 3	Roseville, California 95661 Telephone: (916) 780-9009		· .
4	Facsimile: (916) 780-9050		
c	Attorneys for Defendants		
•	The County of Madera, The Board of Supervisors	of	
	the County of Madera, Thomas P. Kidwell, Tracy Desmond Kennedy, Rayburn Beach, and The Cou	inty	
7	of Madera Planning Department		
. 8			
·. 9	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT	
-		· .	
10	FOR THE NORTHERN DIS	DINICI OF CALIFORNIA	ł
. 11			
- 12	The PICAYUNE RANCHERIA OF	Case No. 06-CV-07613 JF PVT	
·. ·13	CHUKCHANSI INDIANS, a federally	STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT	1
		AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING	
14	Plaintiff,	JURISDICTION, FOR ENFORCEMENT OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT;	
15	ν.	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
. 16	The COUNTY OF MADERA, a political		
: 17	subdivision of the State of California; The BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE	· · · ·	
• •	COUNTY OF MADERA; THOMAS P.	· · · ·	
18	TRACY DESMOND KENNEDY, County of		
19			
20	The COUNTY OF MADERA PLANNING		
21	DEPARTMENT,	· · ·	
	Defendants.	· · · · · ·	
22			
23	-	· · · ·	
24			
25			
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
26			
27		· · ·	
28	· ,		
		CONTINUING JURISDICTION; [PROPOSED] ORDER	
	Case No. 06-CV	-07613 JF PVT	
	11		1



Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page40 of 42 Case 5:06-cv-0761 F Document 71 Filed 03/07/2007 Page 2 of 32

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the COUNTY OF MADERA, a political 1 subdivision of the State of California; the BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF 2 MADERA; THOMAS P. KIDWELL, County of Madera Tax Assessor; TRACY DESMOND 3 4 KENNEDY, County of Madera Treasurer/Tax Collector; RAYBURN BEACH, County of Madera Planning Director; the COUNTY OF MADERA PLANNING DEPARTMENT 5 (collectively, "County"), and the PICAYUNE RANCHERIA OF THE CHUKCHANSI 6 7 INDIANS, a federally recognized Indian Tribe ("Tribe") that the above-entitled action has been settled pursuant to the terms of the written Settlement Agreement and Stipulation to Jurisdiction 8 ("Agreement"), attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference. 9

10By the terms of the Agreement, these Stipulating Parties (hereafter, "Stipulating Parties")11consisting of the County and the Tribe, along with settling parties, Chukchansi Economic12Development Agency ("CEDA"), the Yosemite Unified School District ("Schools"), and13McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. ("McCarthy"), have contracted and agreed to resolve all14pending disputes under the terms and provisions set forth in Exhibit A, which terms include15various dispute resolution provisions as set forth therein. Pursuant to those dispute resolution16provisions:

17 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED that the jurisdiction of United States District Court for
18 the Northern District of California, as currently in place over all parties to the instant action, shall
19 continue for purposes of determining the application, interpretation, and enforcement of the
20 Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.

These Stipulating Parties further each stipulate, acknowledge, and agree that the sovereign immunity of the Tribe and CEDA shall be expressly waived for purposes of any legal action or proceedings for purposes of determining the application, interpretation, or enforcement of the Agreement attached as Exhibit A.

These Stipulating Parties further stipulate, agree, and request that the continuing jurisdiction of this Court shall apply to further actions or legal proceedings regarding the application, interpretation, and enforcement of the Memorandum of Understanding executed by the Tribe and the County concurrently with the Settlement Agreement, attached hereto as

STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING JURISDICTION; [PROPOSED] ORDER Case No. 06-CV-07613 JP PVT



Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page41 of 42 Document 71 Filed 03/07/2007 Page 3 of 32 Case 5:06-cv-076 Exhibit B and incorporated by reference. The parties stipulate and agree that the limited waiver 1 of sovereign immunity by the Tribe and CEDA shall extend to actions for legal proceedings 2 regarding the application, interpretation, and enforcement of the 2007 MOU described herein. 3 IT IS SO STIPULATED. COTA DUNCAN & COLE Dated: February 27, 2007 6 By: /s/ Dennis M. Cota 7 Dennis M. Cota Attorneys for Defendants 8 The County of Madera, The Board of Supervisors of the County of Madera, 9 Thomas P. Kidwell, Tracy Desmond Kennedy, Rayburn Beach, and The 10 County of Madera Planning Department 11 TRAINOR FAIRBROOK Dated: February 28, 2007 12 13 By: /s/ Gary M. Funamura Gary M. Funamura 14 Attorneys for Defendant McCarthy Building Companies, Inc. .15 16 **MONTEAU & PEEBLES LLP** Dated: February 28, 2007 17 By: /s/ John M. Peebles 18 John M. Peebles Attorneys for Plaintiff 19 The Picayune Rancheria of Chukchansi Indians 20 21 AGREED AND ACCEPTED: 22 DEGOEDE DUNNE & MARTIN 23 Dated: February 27, 2007 24 By: /s/ Raymond W. Dunne Raymond W. Dunne 25 Attorneys for Yosemite Unified School District 26 27 28 STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING JURISDICTION; [PROPOSED] ORDER Case No. 06-CV-07613 JF PVT



Case5:07-cv-02681-JF Document4-1 Filed05/21/07 Page42 of 42 Case 5:06-cv-0761 F Document 71 Filed 03/07/2007 Page 4 of 32

Dated: February 28, 2007

2

3

4

5

6

7

MONTEAU & PEEBLES LLP

By: /s/ John M. Peebles John M. Peebles Attorneys for Chukchansi Economic Development Agency

ORDER

8 IT IS ORDERED that the above-entitled action shall be deemed settled pursuant to the terms of the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this 9 Court shall retain jurisdiction for purposes of any action or proceeding regarding the application, 10 interpretation, and enforcement of either the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A, or the 11 Memorandum of Understanding executed concurrently and attached hereto as Exhibit B. For 12 purposes of any such proceedings or action regarding the application, interpretation, and 13 enforcement of either the Agreement or the MOU, the Tribe and CEDA have waived sovereign 14 immunity and stipulated to the jurisdiction and authority of this Court for purposes of such 15 proceedings. . 16

IT IS SO ORDERED.

3/2/07

18

Dated:

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Jeremy Fogel United States Listrict Court Judge

STIPULATION RE SETTLEMENT AND REQUEST FOR CONTINUING JURISDICTION; [PROPOSED] ORDER. Case No. 06-CV-07613 JF PVT

